

**RESULT**

Print: 2018-2-23 02:51 PM

**COMPETITION: 1.3                      SPRINGBOARD 3M MEN 2ND SEMIFINAL**

<b>RANK</b>	<b>NAME</b>	<b>AG</b>	<b>NAT</b>	<b>DD</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>
1.	Nikita Shleikher	1998	RUS	21.7	459.50
2.	Luxian Wu	2001	CHN	20.2	436.10
3.	Jahir Ocampo	1990	MEX	20.4	419.80
4.	Briadam Herrera	1995	USA	19.9	414.50
5.	Jack Haslam	1995	GBR	19.0	378.50
6.	Rodrigo Diego	1996	MEX	21.0	362.00

**DETAIL REPORT**

**COMPETITION: 1.3                      SPRINGBOARD 3M MEN 2ND SEMIFINAL**

RA	NAME	NAT	DIVE	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	PE	PT	TDD	TOTAL			
<b>1.</b>	<b>Shleikher, Nikita</b>	<b>RUS</b>	<b>5337D</b>	<b>3.5</b>	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0		<b>73.50</b>	3.	<b>21.7</b>	<b>459.50</b>		
			<b>407C</b>	<b>3.4</b>	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0		<b>71.40</b>	1.	(144.90)		
			<b>109C</b>	<b>3.8</b>	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0		<b>83.60</b>	1.	(228.50)	
			<b>207C</b>	<b>3.6</b>	7.5	7.5	7.0	6.0	7.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5		<b>75.60</b>	1.	(304.10)	
			<b>307C</b>	<b>3.5</b>	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0		<b>73.50</b>	1.	(377.60)	
			<b>5156B</b>	<b>3.9</b>	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0		<b>81.90</b>	1.	(459.50)	
<b>2.</b>	<b>Wu, Luxian</b>	<b>CHN</b>	<b>107B</b>	<b>3.1</b>	7.5	7.5	8.0	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.5		<b>69.75</b>	4.	<b>20.2</b>	<b>436.10</b>		
			<b>5154B</b>	<b>3.4</b>	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5		<b>76.50</b>	3.	(146.25)		
			<b>205B</b>	<b>3.0</b>	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	8.0	8.0	8.0		<b>66.00</b>	3.	(212.25)	
			<b>407C</b>	<b>3.4</b>	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5		<b>56.10</b>	4.	(268.35)	
			<b>307C</b>	<b>3.5</b>	7.5	8.0	7.5	8.0	8.0	7.5	8.0	7.5	8.0		<b>82.25</b>	2.	(350.60)	
			<b>109C</b>	<b>3.8</b>	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5		<b>85.50</b>	2.	(436.10)	
<b>3.</b>	<b>Ocampo, Jahir</b>	<b>MEX</b>	<b>5154B</b>	<b>3.4</b>	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5		<b>74.80</b>	1.	<b>20.4</b>	<b>419.80</b>		
			<b>407C</b>	<b>3.4</b>	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5		<b>74.80</b>	2.	(149.60)		
			<b>205B</b>	<b>3.0</b>	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5		<b>66.00</b>	2.	(215.60)	
			<b>307C</b>	<b>3.5</b>	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		<b>57.75</b>	3.	(273.35)	
			<b>5353B</b>	<b>3.3</b>	8.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5		<b>74.25</b>	3.	(347.60)	
			<b>109C</b>	<b>3.8</b>	7.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5		<b>72.20</b>	3.	(419.80)	
<b>4.</b>	<b>Herrera, Briadam</b>	<b>USA</b>	<b>205B</b>	<b>3.0</b>	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	8.0	7.0	7.0		<b>63.00</b>	6.	<b>19.9</b>	<b>414.50</b>		
			<b>5154B</b>	<b>3.4</b>	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5		<b>69.70</b>	4.	(132.70)		
			<b>307C</b>	<b>3.5</b>	7.0	7.5	6.0	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5		<b>78.75</b>	4.	(211.45)	
			<b>407C</b>	<b>3.4</b>	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0		<b>62.90</b>	2.	(274.35)	
			<b>107B</b>	<b>3.1</b>	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5		<b>66.65</b>	4.	(341.00)	
			<b>5337D</b>	<b>3.5</b>	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0		<b>73.50</b>	4.	(414.50)	
<b>5.</b>	<b>Haslam, Jack</b>	<b>GBR</b>	<b>405B</b>	<b>3.0</b>	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5		<b>67.50</b>	5.	<b>19.0</b>	<b>378.50</b>		
			<b>5337D</b>	<b>3.5</b>	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5		<b>77.00</b>	5.	(144.50)		
			<b>305B</b>	<b>3.0</b>	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0		<b>63.00</b>	5.	(207.50)	
			<b>205B</b>	<b>3.0</b>	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5		<b>54.00</b>	5.	(261.50)	
			<b>107B</b>	<b>3.1</b>	6.0	5.5	7.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5		<b>55.80</b>	5.	(317.30)	
			<b>5154B</b>	<b>3.4</b>	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5		<b>61.20</b>	5.	(378.50)	
<b>6.</b>	<b>Diego, Rodrigo</b>	<b>MEX</b>	<b>5154B</b>	<b>3.4</b>	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5		<b>74.80</b>	1.	<b>21.0</b>	<b>362.00</b>		
			<b>205B</b>	<b>3.0</b>	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		<b>55.50</b>	6.	(130.30)		
			<b>307C</b>	<b>3.5</b>	7.0	7.0	5.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5		<b>73.50</b>	6.	(203.80)	
			<b>407C</b>	<b>3.4</b>	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0		<b>54.40</b>	6.	(258.20)	
			<b>109C</b>	<b>3.8</b>	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0		<b>57.00</b>	6.	(315.20)	
			<b>5156B</b>	<b>3.9</b>	3.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5		<b>46.80</b>	6.	(362.00)	

---

**STATISTICS**

PARTICIPANTS: 6 ROUNDS: 6 JUMPS: 36

---

**COMPETITION: 1.3****SPRINGBOARD 3M MEN 2ND SEMIFINAL**

---

**Jury Of Appeal Agreed :**Mathz Lindberg  
Frank Taubert  
Simone Pietsch**Referee :**

Monika Dietrich

GER

**Assistant :**

---

**Judges**

---

JU 1	Piero	Italiani	ITA
JU 2	Olena	Patserina	UKR
JU 3	Zsolt	Jafcsák	HUN
JU 4	Jann	Siefken	AUT
JU 5	Peter	Axtelius	SWE
JU 6	Anna Maja	Holm Thorsen	NOR
JU 7	Gillian	Brooker	AUS

---